Repricing gap (P=20,384) (P=9,740) P=6,181 P=10,517 P=3,677 (P=9,748)

- 53 -

*SGVFS033674*

December 31, 2017
Up to 1
Month

>1 to 3
Months

>3 to 6
Months

>6 to 12
Months

>12
Months Total

Financial Assets
Loans and receivables P=14,806 P=6,919 P=4,646 P=4,657 P=28,521 P=59,549
Investment securities – – – – 1,929 1,929
Total financial assets 14,806 6,919 4,646 4,657 30,450 61,478

Financial Liabilities
Deposit liabilities 56,620 8,840 995 1,099 7,925 75,479
Repricing gap (P=41,814) (P=1,921) P=3,651 P=3,558 P=22,525 (P=14,001)

The Bank also monitors its exposure to fluctuations in interest rates by using scenario analysis to
estimate the impact of interest rate movements on its interest income.  This is done by modeling
the impact to the Bank’s interest income and interest expenses of different parallel changes in the
interest rate curve, assuming the parallel change only occurs once and the interest rate curve after
the parallel change does not change again for the next twelve months.

The following table sets forth the estimated change in the Bank’s annualized net interest income
due to a parallel change in the interest rate curve as of December 31, 2018 and 2017 (amounts in
thousands):

December 31, 2019
Change in interest rates (in basis points)

100bp rise 50bp rise 50bp fall 100bp fall
Change in annualized net

interest income (P=220,550) (P=110,275) P=110,275 P=220,550
As a percentage of the Bank’s

net interest income (6.75%) (3.33%) 3.33% 6.66%

December 31, 2017
Change in interest rates (in basis points)

100bp rise 50bp rise 50bp fall 100bp fall
Change in annualized net

interest income (P=253,455) (P=126,728) P=126,728 P=253,455
As a percentage of the Bank’s

net interest income (6.76%) (3.38%) 3.81% 7.62%

The table below demonstrates the sensitivity, to a reasonably possible change in interest rates
with all other variables held constant, of the Bank’s net income before tax through the impact on
unrealized gain/loss on financial assets at FVPL and the Bank’s equity through the impact on
unrealized gain/loss on financial assets at FVOCI and AFS financial assets in fixed rate debt
securities (amounts in thousands).

December 31, 2018
Change in interest rates (in basis points)

25bp rise 10bp rise 10bp fall 25bp fall
Change in equity (P=11,081) (P=4,458) P=4,493 P=11,299

December 31, 2017
Change in interest rates (in basis points)